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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £10 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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5

1   A 19th century mahogany, 
satinwood banded and shell 
marquetry table cabinet, the lift lid 
revealing a vacant interior, over a 
single drawer with an ivory handle, 
40 x 29 x 28 cm, together with a 
Tunbridge ware tea caddy (2)  
*Ivory Submission reference 
MKPBW61G £100 - £150

2   A 19th century and later 
mahogany corner cabinet, the top 
door with astragal-type glazing, over 
a solid door, on bracket feet,  
w. 78 cm, h. 169 cm £30 - £40

3   A Chinese Export low 
rectangular table with fretwork 
frieze, 88 x 49 x 35 cm £50 - £80

4   Spare Lot

5   A pair of Aesthetic Movement 
bamboo screens, each mounted 
with needleworks including 
‘Eastern Old World’ and ‘Western 
Old Work’, 97 x 49 cm each (2) 
£50 - £80

9   A pair of Victorian walnut sliding 
bookends decorated in the Gothic 
Revival manner £30 - £40

10   Emmanuel Villanis (1858-1914), 
‘Cendrillon’, a bronze bust modelled 
as a female wearing a headscarf, 
stamped ‘Bronze’ to the reverse, on 
a marble plinth, h. 43 cm £200 - £300

11   After Jean Baptiste Carpeaux 
(1827-1875), ‘Why Born Enslaved!’, 
reproduction bust by ‘Moulage 
Musee du Louvre’, h. 35 cm 
£60 - £100

12   A polychrome figural group 
modelled as Madonna and Child, 
signed G. Tosi, h. 43 cm £80 - £120

13   A silvered cast metal figure 
modelled as a tiger, in the Japanese 
style, w. 31 cm £40 - £60

14   After Peter Paul Rubens 
(Flemish, 1577-1640), ‘Les Peres de 
Ceglise’, circular lacquered panel, 
di. 9 cm, together ‘Madonna della 
Seggiola’ (2) £60 - £100

15   A group of mother-of-pearl 
gaming counters (Qty) £40 - £60

6   A late 19th/early 20th century 
mahogany coin collector’s cabinet, 
the interior with twelve shallow 
drawers, each with circular settings 
graduating throughout the drawers, 
28 x 24 x 18 cm £80 - £120

7   A 19th century kingwood and 
marquetry sewing box,  
20 x 20 x 9 cm, together with a 
rosewood caddy (2) £40 - £60

8   A group of Indian, Kashmiri, 
lacquer work containers (5) 
£40 - £60

16   A lead relief plaque depicting the 
Last Supper, mounted to a panel, 
12.5 x 19 cm £40 - £60

17   A pair of yellow mirrored ‘witches 
balls’, di. 14.5 cm £60 - £80

18   A group of printing equipment 
including a Lion ‘Menucator’ No. 2, 
‘The Anchor’ copying press, four 
trays of printer’s letters, various 
blocks etc. (Qty) £150 - £200

6

13

1812
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19   A late 19th century mahogany 
extending dining table with three 
fitted leaves, on turned and reeded 
legs with castors, 300 x 136 cm 
£300 - £500

20   Spare Lot

21   After Jef Lambeaux (1852-1908), 
a brown-patinated bronze figure 
of imposing form modelled as 
Prometheus, unsigned, h. 118 cm 
£2000 - £2500

22   A cased Meerschaum-type 
and amber pipe with a silver mount 
together with another similar pipe 
(2) £40 - £50

23   A group of four Hohner and 
Koch harmonicas including 
Educator I, Apollo and Sonnyboy 
(4) £30 - £50

24   A cased 15ct gold mounted 
cheroot holder together with four 
further cheroot holders and an 
empty Sobranie Black Russian 
cigarette box (6) £60 - £80

37   A late 19th century cylinder 
music box with three graduated 
bells, playing on twelve airs, within a 
walnut, strung and painted case,  
48 x 29 x 23 cm £300 - £400

38   An early 20th century tabletop 
barograph contained in a mahogany 
and two-glass case, 18 x 10 x 14 cm 
£60 - £80

39   A Victorian figured walnut 
tabletop stereographic viewer,  
25 x 28 x 32 cm £200 - £300

25   A hardstone jade-type bottle 
and cover of urn form, h. 14 cm 
£30 - £50

26 - 34   Spare Lots

35   A George VI brass bell, with 
crown cipher, h. 26 cm, di. 23 cm 
£100 - £200

36   A magic lantern together with 
an extensive collection of glass 
slides relating to Comical Cats 
& Dogs, Mickey Mouse, Robin 
Hood, Gulliver’s Travels etc. (Qty) 
£200 - £300

40   A Victorian zoetrope, circa 
1880, with a paper label for ‘Wheel 
of Life, Secured by Royal Letters 
Patent, London Stereoscopic 
Photographic Compy, Sole 
Licensees’, on a mahogany turned 
stand, 12 inch diameter, together 
with twenty-one paper strips 
£300 - £500

41   A 19th century English 
concertina by Fisher of London 
with five-fold bellows, the rosewood 
body with forty-eight buttons and 
paper label, in an associated case 
£200 - £300

21

35

36 (pt)

42   A late 19th century concertina 
with forty-eight buttons and  
four-fold bellows £150 - £200

43   A 19th century French mantle 
clock, the movement by Le 
Roy et fils and striking on a bell, 
the porcelain face with Roman 
numerals within a gilt brass and 
porcelain case of architectural form, 
on a black plinth base, under a glass 
dome, h. 48 cm £250 - £350

4342

40

41
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44   A George III japanned table or 
bracket clock by James Smith of 
London, circa 1775, the five pillar 
twin fusee movement with verge 
escapement regulated by a short 
bob pendulum with holdfast to 
the Ho-Ho bird inhabited oriental 
pagoda and asymmetric foliate 
scroll engraved backplate, striking 
on a bell, the 7 inch brass break-arch 
dial with calendar aperture, Roman 
and Arabic numerals, and strike/
silent lever, within a chinoiserie case, 
h. 45 cm excl. handle £800 - £1200

45   A Continental bracket clock, the 
18th century two-train movement 
striking on two bells, the convex 
enamelled face with Roman and 
Arabic numerals, within a foliate 
painted and brass mounted case,  
h. 69 cm, together with the matching 
bracket £200 - £300

46   A late 19th century French 
mantle clock, the porcelain dial 
within a gilt figural case of typical 
form, the movement striking on a 
bell, w. 42 cm, h. 36 cm £60 - £100

47   Taxidermy: Freshwater mirror 
carp in a naturalistic setting in a 
verre eglomise style bowed case, 
w. 78 cm £300 - £400

48   Taxidermy: Freshwater tench 
and perch in a naturalistic setting 
in a rectangular case, w. 49.5 cm 
£250 - £350

49   Taxidermy: A head and cape 
mount of a roe deer on a naturalistic 
tree design base, h. 66.5 cm 
£200 - £300

50   Taxidermy: Ptarmigan in winter colours in a 
naturalistic setting under a glass dome, overall h. 44 cm 
£250 - £350

51   Andrew Lang (The Folio Society): ‘The Blue Fairy 
Book’, ‘The Pink Fairy Book’, ‘The Red Fairy Book’, 
‘The Yellow Fairy Book’ and ‘The Green Fairy Book’ (5) 
£250 - £300

52   ‘The Folio Poets’: Shelley, Coleridge, John Donne, 
Tennyson, John Keats and Wordsworth (6) £80 - £120

53   Thames & Hudson: ‘The Book of Kells’ and ‘The 
Bayeux Tapestry’ (2) £50 - £80

54   The Norton Facsimile: ‘The First Folio of 
Shakespeare’ £120 - £150

55   The Folio Society: seven titles relating to myths and 
legends including ‘The Greek Myths’, ‘Legend of the 
Ring’, ‘Icelandic Sagas’ etc. (7) £150 - £200

56   Michelle P. Brown/The British Library: ‘The Luttrell 
Psalter A Facsimile’, together with ‘The Macclesfield 
Psalter’ (2) £300 - £500

57   ‘Great Domesday Book’, County Edition, numbered 
107, in a red folio case £40 - £60

58   A collection of Folio Society children’s books 
including: ‘Grimm’s Fairy Tales’, ‘Peter Pan and Wendy’, 
‘Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens’, ‘Hans Andersson’s 
Fairy Tales’ etc. (18) £100 - £150

59   Thomas Fuller: ‘Abel redevivus, or, The dead yet 
speaking. The Lives and Deaths of the Merderne 
Divines’, printed by Tho. Brudenell for John Stafford, 
dwelling in Brides Churchyard, near Fleetstreet, 1651, in 
a later binding £100 - £150

60   William Stukeley: ‘Palaeographia Britannica: or 
Discourses on Antiquities in Britain’, Number II, printed 
by Francis Howgrave, 1746 £120 - £150

61   Sir John Dalrymple, Bart: ‘Memoirs of Great Britian 
and Ireland’, Second Edition, MDCCLXXI, together with 
two further volumes and five further books relating to 
the history of Cornwall, Wales, England and St Neots 
(8) £150 - £200

47

51 56
49
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62   ‘Letters of Lady Rachel Russell... 
vindicating the character of Lord 
Russell against Sir John Dalrymple 
&c’, London, Edward & Charles Dilly, 
MDCCLXXIII, together with ‘The 
Life of William Lord Russell, Second 
Edition, Vol I, 1820 (2) £50 - £80

63   J Pinkerton: ‘The Bruce’, M.DCC.
XC., later binding, three vols (3) 
£100 - £150

64   James Hogg: ‘The Jacobite 
Relics of Scotland’, MDCCCXIX, two 
vols in fine half Morocco binding (2) 
£50 - £70

65   Sir Walter Scott: ‘Tales of a 
Grandfather’, 1888, Adam & Charles 
Black, vols I-III (3) £30 - £40

66   A 19th century hand-written 
recipe book £30 - £50

67   ‘Sir Walter Scott’s Prose Works’, 
New Edition with Notes &c Plates 
(28) £40 - £60

68   ‘Memoirs of the Life of Sir 
Walter Scott, Bart.’, Robert Cadell, 
MDCCCXXXVII. (7) £20 - £30

69   Sir Walter Scott: ‘The Works 
of Jonathan Swift’, 1814, Archibald 
Constable & Co., Vols I-19 (19) 
£60 - £80

70   John Gibson Lockhart: ‘The Life 
of Sir Walter Scott’, T&A Constable, 
1902, Vols I-9 (9) £40 - £60

71   A large group of early Walter 
Scott novels including ‘Rob Roy’ 
(1818), ‘The Monastery’ (1820), ‘The 
Antiquary’ (1816), ‘Waverley’ (1814), 
‘Chronicles of Cannongate’ (1827) 
etc., including 1st and 2nd editions, 
together with later examples 
by Scott, ‘The Life of Napoleon 
Bonaparte’ etc. (Qty) £300 - £500

72   A group of antiquarian bindings 
including ‘Hogg’s Mountain Bard’, 
‘Les Malheurs De Sophie’, ‘The 
Poetical Works of John Milton’, ‘Avec 
Charles Peguy’ etc. (16) £50 - £80

73   ‘Comedies and Tragedies’ Francis Beaumont and 
John Fletcher (Gentlemen), ‘Never printed before, and 
now published by the authors’, London, Humphrey 
Robinson at the three Pidgeons, 1647, later binding with 
restoration £500 - £800

74   ‘The Tale of Lohengrin, Knight of the Swan after 
the Drama of Richard Wagner’, by T.W. Rolleston, 
Presented by Willy Pogany, G.G. Harrow & Co., London 
£40 - £60

75   ‘Il Goffredo overo Gierusalemme Liberata, Poema 
Heroico’, LXXVII, two miniature volumes in a wooden 
case £40 - £60

76   A Mont Blanc Meisterstuck ‘Hommage A Frederic 
Chopin’ fountain pen with 14ct gold nib, cased with 
service guide and CD £120 - £150

77   A Mont Blanc Meisterstuck fountain pen with a 14ct 
gold nib, cased with ink £150 - £200

78   A Mont Blanc gilt fountain pen with a 14ct gold 
nib together with a matching propelling pencil, cased 
£80 - £120

79   A Must de Cartier gilt ballpoint pen, cased 
£100 - £150

80   A Caron d’Ache fountain pen with a silvered body, 
cased £40 - £60

81   A Chopard rollerball pen, cased £80 - £120

82   A Waterman fountain pen with a marbled body and 
18ct gold nib £50 - £80

83   A group of Parker pens including an ‘Ahmad Tea’ 
rollerball, two ‘Sonnet’ rollerballs, three gilt pens etc. 
together with ink (Qty) £150 - £200

84   A group of assorted pens and pencils including a 
Waterman propelling pencil, a cased Cesare Emiliano 
brier wood pair etc. together with a House of Lords pen 
case (Qty) £40 - £60

97   A red Parker fountain pen with 14ct nib and a 
matching propelling pencil, together with a ruby glass 
scent bottle engraved with a stag, l. 9.5 cm and a vesta 
case in the form of a cello (4) £30 - £50

73 76

62

70 (pt)
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98   The Battle of Waterloo: The 
London Office Mint The Legend of 
Waterloo silver plated medallion,  
d. 8.5 cm, a set of five 
commemorative medals and a silver 
£2 coin, all boxed (3) £40 - £60

99   A group of medallions including 
a Victorian Order of St John and a 
Joseph Fry medallion, both cased, 
together with six commemorative 
medallions (8) £40 - £60

100   A death penny awarded to 
Arthur Brittain £40 - £60

109   Three coronation medals for 
George V, George VI and Elizabeth 
II, max d. 3.8 cm (3) £20 - £30

110   A ‘Home for Little Boys’ 
Hanbury Memorial Prize medal, 
d. 5.1 cm and two further Victorian 
medals, two cased (3) £40 - £60

111   Seven collectable medals 
including a 1984 Olympics example, 
a Sir Francis Chichester Gipsy Moth 
medal and others, all boxed (7) 
£30 - £50

112   A group of collectable medals 
including a Bedfordshire Education 
Committee ‘Captain’ example, Pope 
John Paul etc., some cased (qty) 
£30 - £50

113   A Boer War & First World 
War group of medals awarded 
to 8316 Private William Douglas 
Volunteer Company of The King’s 
Own Scottish Borderers / M2-
073171 Private William Douglas 
A.S.C. including a Queen’s Boer 
War Medal with clasps for South 
Africa 1901, South Africa 1902 and 
Transvaal, First World War & Victory 
Medals and a George V Faithful 
Service Special Constabulary 
Medal (4) £400 - £500

114   A First World War trio of medals 
including War, Victory and 1914 
Volunteer Star, awarded to 9424 
Pte./Sgt. S. Johnston 1/Sco Rif 
*Please note that VAT will be added 
to the hammer price of this lot. 
£40 - £60

101   A set of forty-two enamelled 
silver shields depicting the heraldic 
emblems of the Kings & Queens of 
England, maker MP, Birmingham 
1985, cased £100 - £150

102   A Victorian bronze medallion 
commemorating the British Empire, 
dated, 1897, a 1902 Edward VII 
Coronation medal, a medallion 
commemorating Queen Victoria’s 
Diamond Jubilee and two further 
medallions, all cased (5) £80 - £120

103   A William & Mary coronation 
medal dated 1689, d. 3.5 cm, 
together with a further replica 
medal (2) £100 - £150

104   An Anne coronation medal 
dated 1702, d. 3.4 cm £80 - £120

105   A George II coronation medal 
dated 1727, d. 3.5 cm £40 - £60

106   Five George IV coronation 
medals dated 1821, max d. 4.9 cm 
(5) £150 - £200

107   Three Victorian 
commemorative medals including a 
Diamond Jubilee example, d. 3.7 cm 
(3) £20 - £30

108   Five Edward VIII coronation 
medals dated 1902, max d. 4.6 cm 
(5) £80 - £120

100 104 105

101

115117

115   A Victorian Naval General 
Service Medal with Syria bar 
*Please note that VAT will be added 
to the hammer price of this lot. 
£120 - £150

116   An unnamed Victorian Baltic 
Medal *Please note that VAT will be 
added to the hammer price of this 
lot. £30 - £50

117   A Queen’s South Africa Medal 
with ‘Defence of Kimberley’ clasp 
awarded to Kimberley Town 
Guardsman together with a silver 
‘Mayor’s Siege Medal’ (2)  
*Please note that VAT will be added 
to the hammer price of this lot. 
£300 - £400
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118   A mixed group of medals, 
patches and cap badges including 
a Territorial Force Efficiency Medal, 
Imperial Service Medal, two  
1914-1915 Volunteer Stars, silver 
founder’s medallion, Special 
Constabulary Long Service Medal 
etc. *Please note that VAT will be 
added to the hammer price of this 
lot. £100 - £200

119   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Coastal Artillery cap 
badge with gilt finish £80 - £120

127   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine High Seas Fleet cap 
badge by Friedrich Orth, together 
with another unnamed example (2) 
£150 - £200

128   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Auxiliary Cruiser cap 
badge by Friedrich Orth, together 
with another unnamed example (2) 
£120 - £150

129   Two Second World War 
Kriegsmarine U-Boat cap badges 
by Friedrich Orth (2) £80 - £120

130   Two Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Minesweeper cap 
badges, no maker’s marks (2) 
£80 - £120

120   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Coastal Artillery cap 
badge, labelled ‘Schwerin Berlin’ 
£80 - £120

121   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Coastal Artillery cap 
badge, labelled ‘Schwerin Berlin’ 
£80 - £120

122   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Blockade Breaker/
Runner badge, marked ‘Fec. Otto 
Placzek Berlin Ause Schwerin 
Berlin’ £200 - £250

123   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine S Boat cap badge, gilt 
finish, Assmann mark £150 - £200

124   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine S Boat cap badge, gilt 
finish, Assmann mark £150 - £200

125   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Destroyer cap 
badge, gilt finish, marked ‘S.H.u.Co.’ 
£150 - £200

126   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine Destroyer cap badge, 
Friedrich Orth mark £60 - £80

131   A small group of cap badges, 
currency and German armbands 
£60 - £80

132   A case of RAOB regalia 
including sashes, books and jewels 
with one silver gilt jewel (Qty) 
£40 - £60

133   A group of seventy-seven 
Underwood & Underwood 
stereoviews/stereographs ‘The 
South African War through 
the Stereoscope’, together 
with a viewer by Underwood & 
Underwood £100 - £150

119

123

121

125

122

126

134   A group of one hundred and 
three Underwood & Underwood 
stereoview/stereographs ‘Around 
the World through the Stereoscope’ 
in the publisher’s box £100 - £150

135   An Air Ministry cased Astro 
Compass Mark II, together with a 
four-drawer telescope (2) £60 - £80

136   A pair of Second World War 
Kriegsmarine U-Boat binoculars 
manufactured by Carl Zeiss with 
Benutzer cap, in a Canadian leather 
case £1100 - £1300

137   A Gilbert & Sons of London 
‘Improved’ brass telescope in a 
leather case £80 - £120

136

134

131(pt)
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138   A Broadhurst, Clarkson & Co. 
Ltd of London six-drawer telescope 
with leather cladding £60 - £100

139   A VEF Riga sub-miniature 
spy camera, serial no. 09278, with 
Minostigmat f/3.5 15mm lens, circa 
1937, in a case £200 - £300

140   A 19th century Indo-Persian/
Afghan Choora dagger together 
with a bejewelled kukri knife (2) 
£80 - £120

141   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine officer’s dress dagger 
with sheath, no maker’s marks to 
the blade £100 - £150

142   A First World War bayonet by 
Remington, 1913-Pattern £60 - £80

143   A 19th century French 
Chassepot 1866-Pattern  
sword-bayonet with scabbard  
*Please note that VAT will be added 
to the hammer price of this lot 
£50 - £80

144   A British Cavalry officer’s 
1796-Pattern sabre with scabbard 
£100 - £150

145   A framed set of First World War 
sweetheart’s silk cards together 
with a similar embroidery, total  
61 x 61 cm £60 - £80

146   A George VI copper fire hose 
collecting head, numbered 1141, 
together with two brass and copper 
valves (3) £60 - £80

147   A group of four 1940’s brass 
fire nozzles including one inscribed 
Woodhouse & Co., length 29 cm (4) 
£70 - £100

148   A group of four 1940’s brass 
fire nozzles including one inscribed 
Orme, another ‘Meynells & Co 
Wolverhampton 1943’, and ‘Type A’., 
length 29 cm (4) £70 - £100

149   A 1940’s fireman’s electrical 
axe, patent 515787 £10 - £20

150   An American ‘Stars & Stripes’ 
flag, 190 x 315 cm £50 - £80

139

142

141

Collectable Toys,  
Ceramics & Glass
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151   A Corgi Major 1137 Ford tilt 
cab with detachable trailer, boxed 
£80 - £120

152   A Dinky Toys 358 USS 
Enterprise, boxed £80 - £120

153   A Corgi Toys 267 Batmobile, 
boxed £150 - £200

154   A Dinky Toys 108 Joe 90 Sam’s 
car, boxed £80 - £120

155   Six Exley OO gauge LMS 
coaches including a Royal Mail 
coach, maroon livery, all boxed (6) 
£100 - £150

156   A scale model of the Class E1 
No. 2173 0-6-0 tank loco, Model 
No. 54 by N. Downing, dated 1975, 
under a perspex case, case  
w. 59 cm £180 - £220

157   A Paya (Spain) O gauge 
electrically operated 1101 2-6-2 loco 
and tender, black livery, partial box 
£50 - £80

158   A hinged oak casket of 
rectangular form with plaque 
engraved ‘Freedom of the City 
of Peterborough, presented to 
The Right Honourable The Lord 
Mawhinney Kt, March 2008’,  
w. 39 cm *see lot 159 £50 - £80

159   A cased model of a Bugatti 
with plaque engraved ‘Presented to 
The Rt. Hon. Dr. Brian Mawhinney 
M.P. by Thor Motor Factors Ltd on 
29th January 1993’, w. 36.5 cm  
*see lot 158 £30 - £50

160   Twenty-eight Subbuteo 
table soccer teams, all boxed (28) 
£250 - £300

161   A group of Subbuteo table 
soccer accessories including 
interchangeable goalkeepers, 
match score recorder, live action 
goalkeepers, fencing etc., together 
with cricket and rugby Subbuteo 
accessories (qty) £80 - £120

162   Two Palitoy Striker team sets, both boxed and two 
loose goalkeepers (4) £30 - £50

163   A Nutto swinging chimpanzee sand toy, h. 21.5 cm 
£30 - £50

164   Three penny type toys comprising a scissor 
sharpening figure, h. 13.5 cm, a swinging monkey and a 
cannon (3) £30 - £50

165   A West German Gama tinplate tank, boxed and a 
further tank (2) £30 - £50

166   A Harold Flory self steering electric car, boxed 
£30 - £50

167   Three model coaches by Norev, Minialuxe and 
Majorette, all boxed (3) £30 - £50

168   A group of tinplate toys comprising a Mettoy 
typewriter, a Highway Track, a Japanese Animal Train, 
an International Express train, an oil tanker, an removals 
van and a fire truck, three with boxes (7) £80 - £120

169   A group of vintage puzzles including animal 
themed building bricks, biblical examples, zig-zag 
puzzles, jig-saw puzzles, Noddy game etc., together 
with a group of childrens tea service ceramics (qty) 
£60 - £100

170   A black Bakelite type bagette game, l. 60 cm, 
together with a Skee Ball Bell game (2) £40 - £60

171   An Oak Tree Series ‘The Wizard’ pin game,  
l. 63.5 cm £40 - £60

172 - 200   Spare Lots

156

159

153

154

160 (pt)

163
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210   A Royal Crown Derby six sitting 
‘Curators Collection’ coffee service 
(15) £100 - £150

211   A Royal Crown Derby six 
sitting ‘Old Imari’ pattern tea service 
comprising: 1 x teapot, 1 x sugar 
bowl, 1 x milk jug, 1 x sandwich plate, 
1 x small dish, 6 x cups, 6 x saucers, 
6 x side plates and 6 x sandwich 
plates £600 - £800

212   A Dresden single bottle desk 
stand decorated with floral sprays 
on a striped gilt ground, w. 19.5 cm 
£50 - £80

213   A limited edition Wedgwood 
black basalt jasperware teapot 
and cover, h. 13 cm, together with 
a jug commemorating the Royal 
Wedding of Charles and Diana and 
a two handled vase (3) £100 - £150

214   A limited edition Wedgwood 
black basalt jasperware teapot and 
cover, h. 13 cm £50 - £80

215   Eight items of Wedgwood 
green jasperware including a 
pair of slender vases, h. 19 cm (8) 
£50 - £80

201   Two Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a 
wren and a robin, max h. 6 cm (2) 
£40 - £60

202   Three Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a mallard, 
a gold crested tit and a mandarin 
duck, max h. 9 cm, mallard with box 
(3) £60 - £100

203   Four Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a 
dormouse, an owl, a rabbit and a 
hedgehog, max h. 7.5 cm, dormouse 
with box (4) £60 - £100

204   Four Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights and figures each 
modelled as a teddy bear, max  
h. 10 cm, drummer bear with box (4) 
£60 - £100

216   A large collection of 
Wedgwood jasperware, mostly pale 
blue including a pair of candlesticks, 
biscuit barrel, portrait plaque, 
containers etc. (qty) £200 - £300

217   A collection of 18th century and 
later Worcester and other blue and 
white ceramics including a bottle 
vase decorated in the Chinoiserie 
manner, h. 25 cm, a fruit bowl, 
various tea bowls, gravy boats, 
cutlery etc. (qty) £400 - £600

205   Two Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a 
seated cat and a tiger cub, max  
h. 13 cm, cub with box (2) £30 - £50

206   Two Royal Crown Derby 
paperweights modelled as a 
ladybird and the ‘Millennium Bug’, 
max h. 3.5 cm (2) £30 - £50

207   A Royal Crown Derby limited 
edition ‘250 Collection’ two handled 
tray, w. 22 cm, two trinket dishes 
decorated with a blue tit and a 
rabbit, d. 10.5 cm and a paperweight 
modelled as a dormouse, three with 
boxes (4) £50 - £80

208   A limited edition Royal Crown 
Derby ‘Millennium Globe Clock’ 
decorated in the Imari palette,  
h. 17.5 cm £200 - £300

209   Ten Royal Crown Derby 
Christmas plates, each boxed and 
with a certificate (10) £200 - £300

209 (pt)

211 (pt)

217 (pt)

216 (pt)

208
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218   A Royal Crown Derby teapot/
gravy boat stand of oval form 
decorated with pink roses, l. 19 cm, 
together with seven further stands 
(8) £50 - £80

219   An early 19th century bowl 
externally decorated with a 
shepherd at rest, internally 
decorated with birds and flowers, 
probably John Roe for Coalport,  
d. 16 cm £40 - £60

220   An 18th century trio 
monochrome decorated with 
landscapes within gilt and pink 
borders (3) £50 - £80

221   An Anthony & Enoch Keeling 
tea bowl, sauce dish and cream jug, 
each decorated with Chinoiserie 
landscapes, together with nine 
further items decorated in the 
Oriental manner (12) £100 - £150

222   A Royal Crown Derby trio 
decorated with with Royal blue and 
gilt leafy motifs (3) £50 - £80

223   A Worcester beaker 
decorated with a view of 
Wolverstone(sic) Park, Suffolk,  
h. 8 cm £40 - £60

224   A 19th century part tea service 
comprising: two handled sugar 
bowl, milk jug, five saucer dishes 
and five teacups, decorated with 
foliate motifs in the manner of Derby 
(10) £60 - £100

225   A two handled tazza centrally 
decorated with a basket of flowers 
within a gilt and Royal blue ground, 
in the manner of John Ridgeway,  
w. 27 cm £30 - £50

226   An 18th century coffee can 
decorated with a fisherman in a 
traditional landscape, together with 
three further items or ceramics, 
similarly decorated (4) £30 - £50

227   An 18ct century teapot of 
melon form gilt decorated with blue 
foliate motifs on a white ground,  
h. 14 cm, a similar tea cup and 
saucer, three further teapots, tea 
cups, milk jugs etc. (qty) £80 - £120

228   A large collection of 18th 
century and later ceramics including 
teapots, gravy boats, cream jugs, 
tea bowls and other items, mostly 
decorated in the famille rose palette 
(qty) £150 - £200

229   A Cantagalli moon flask, 
typically decorated with mask 
handles and scrolled motifs, h. 14 cm 
and a similar cream jug (2) £50 - £80

219

225220

230   A pair of 19th century 
foliate two branch candelabrum 
modelled as a dandy and his female 
companion, h. 27 cm, together with 
a similar single branch candlestick 
(3) £60 - £100

231   A 19th century figure modelled 
as a young harvester, h. 22 cm, 
together with four similar figures, 
smaller (5) £60 - £100

232   A pair of 19th century figures, 
each modelled as an Oriental male, 
h. 15.5 cm, together with two similar 
figures (4) £50 - £100

233   A Sevres bust modelled as a 
young Louis XIV on a socle foot,  
h. 13 cm £40 - £60

229

233
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234   Seven Copeland and other 
Parian type busts modelled as 
Beethoven, Dickens and other 
male figures, max h. 29.5 cm (7) 
£200 - £300

235   An Art Union of London Parian 
bust modelled as Apollo Belvedere, 
h. 34 cm £100 - £150

236   A Parian type figure ‘Comedy’, 
h. 45 cm and a similar figure, a pair 
(2) £100 - £150

237   A Parian type bust modelled as 
a female beauty on a socle foot,  
h. 27.5 cm £150 - £200

238   An Eltonware tankard with 
relief entwined initials decoration in 
a mottled green/blue glaze,  
h. 16.5 cm and a David Lloyd Jones 
jar and cover (2) £20 - £30

239   A group of 18th century and 
later tea bowls, tea cups and 
saucer dishes, each monochrome 
decorated with estate landscapes, 
foliate motifs etc. (14) £30 - £50

240   A Lalique ‘Floreal’ figure 
modelled as a seated female nude, 
h. 8 cm £80 - £120

241   A Chinese Export teapot and 
sugar bowl typically decorated with 
traditional figures, teapot h. 14.5 cm, 
housed within a wicker container, 
together with a Chinese bowl,  
d. 14 cm (2) £80 - £100

242   A Cantonese fruit bowl, 
typically decorated in coloured 
enamels with traditional court 
scenes, d. 30 cm, together with a 
similar bowl, smaller (2) £40 - £60

243   A Chinese Export two handled 
vase decorated with mandarin 
ducks in the famille rouge palette,  
h. 35.5 cm, six character mark to 
base £40 - £60

244   A Chinese blue and white tea 
bowl externally decorated with 
figures at leisure and traditional 
landscapes, d. 12 cm, four character 
mark to base, a further bowl of 
flared form and two small dishes, 
each decorated with dragons (4) 
£60 - £100

245   A pair of miniature vases of 
squash shaped form, each relief 
decorated with Oriental figures 
and vases of flowers, h. 9 cm (2) 
£30 - £50

246   A Chinese Export fruit bowl 
externally decorated with figures in 
traditional landscapes within foliate 
borders, d. 26 cm, together with a 
further bowl, smaller (2) £30 - £50

247   A Chinese blue and white vase 
of baluster form decorated with a 
tree in full bloom, h. 22 cm £40 - £60

248   A Chinese blue and white 
charger centrally decorated with 
floral sprays within a relief border,  
d. 35 cm £40 - £60

249   A pair of Japanese scalloped 
edge charges decorated with foliate 
motifs in the Imari palette,  
d. 33.5 cm, together with a similar 
bowl (3) £30 - £50

250   A pair of Japanese Export 
vases of flared form externally 
decorated with prancing ponies in 
the Imari palette, h. 13 cm, together 
with a similar dish of oval form (3) 
£40 - £60

251   A graduated set of three 
Japanese Export bowls, each 
typically decorated with blossoming 
landscapes in the Imari palette, max 
d. 24.5 cm, together with a similar 
vase of flared form (4) £40 - £60

234 245

247
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252   Four Japanese Export 
chargers, each decorated with 
traditional landscapes, foliate motifs 
and dragons in the Imari palette, max 
d. 46 cm (4) £40 - £60

253   A pair of Meissen style covered 
vases of urn shaped form, each relief 
decorated with putti and floral motifs, 
h. 41.5 cm (2) £60 - £100

254   A Moorcroft table lamp 
decorated in the Anemone pattern, 
h. 45 cm including shade £30 - £50

Pictures & Prints

255   A terracotta bottle modelled 
as an African female bust,  
h. 32.5 cm £30 - £50

256   A Meissen style figural 
candlestick modelled as two 
children catching a fish, h. 25.5 cm 
£50 - £80

257   An Isle of Wight glass vase 
of tapered form decorated with 
stylised pink flowers, signed by 
Timothy Harris and dated 2001,  
h. 17.5 cm £80 - £120

253

256
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271   Circle of Govaert Flink  
(Dutch, 1615-1660),  
A head and shoulders portrait of a 
flute player,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
64 x 49 cm £1000 - £1500

272   Manner of sir Thomas 
Lawrence (1769-1830),  
A head and shoulder portrait of a 
gentleman wearing a white cravat 
and holding a book,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
74.5 x 62 cm £500 - £800

273   Nicholas Hornyansky  
(1896-1965),  
A half length portrait of Miriam 
Louisa Rothschild,  
signed and dated ‘925,  
oil on canvas,  
90 x 70 cm £600 - £800

274   Continental School, 
19th century,  
A study of a boy drinking,  
signed with a monogram,  
oil on canvas,  
43.5 x 32 cm,  
together with another work of a 
young girl, a pair (2) £150 - £200

272

274 (pt)

274 (pt)

271 273
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275   Continental School, 19th century,  
A head and shoulders portrait of a gentleman wearing a 
black beret and red cape,  
unsigned,  
oil on board,  
20 x 16 cm,  
oval, together with two further works after Rembrant 
and Rubens, each in a carved giltwood frame (3) 
£600 - £800

276   Attributed to John Absolon (1815-1895),  
A study of a female beauty resting on a stone wall,  
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
31.5 x 23.5 cm £80 - £120

277   Maud Goodman (1860-1938),  
A study of a young girl carrying a floral bouquet,  
signed,  
oil on canvas.  
41 x 31.5 cm £80 - £120

281   Leopold Pascal (1900-1958), 
A still life study of spring flowers, 
signed, 
 oil on canvas,  
49 x 39 cm £150 - £200

282   Lucette de la Fougere  
(1921-2010),  
A still life study, vase of flowers, 
signed,  
oil on artists’ board,  
71 x 58.5 cm £150 - £200

283   English School, 19th century, 
A study of a family and their farm 
animals,  
unsigned,  
oil on canvas,  
29 x 39.5 cm £60 - £100

284   Walter Wallor Caffyn  
(1845-1898),  
A study of cattle on a farmstead, 
signed and dated 1890,  
oil on canvas,  
29 x 44 cm £100 - £150

278   Eastern School, 20th century,  
Figures at leisure in a woodland setting,  
signed,  
gouache,  
18 x 27.5 cm, 
 together with another work, presumably by the same 
hand depicting a female beauty (2) £60 - £100

279   Frederick Miller (1863-1943),  
Rowing and sailing boats on a calm coast,  
signed,  
watercolour,  
32 x 49 cm, together with another by by the same hand, 
a pair (2)  £80 - £120

280   Tom Keating (1917-1984),  
A study of a sailing vessel,  
signed,  
oil on artists’ board,  
59.5 x 35 cm £200 - £300

285   Attributed to John Frederick 
Tayler (British 1802-1889),  
Hunting scene,  
unsigned,  
watercolour,  
31 x 45.5 cm £60 - £100

286   Henry Scott Bridgewater  
(late 19th/early 20th century), 
‘Burnham-on-Crouch’,  
signed and inscribed,  
oil on board,  
18 x 32 cm £100 - £150

287   Arthur Montague  
(19th century’,  
‘Crossing the Stream’,  
signed and dated 1881,  
oil on canvas,  
34 x 44 cm £100 - £150

288   English School, 18th century, 
Figures surveying a coastal 
landscape,  
unsigned,  
oil on board,  
22 x 30 cm £100 - £150

275

288

280
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301   A small Edwardian silver two 
handled punch bowl with birds head 
masks and gadrooned decoration, 
maker CCP, London 1901, w. 27.5 cm, 
23.8 ozs £600 - £700

302   An Edwardian stamped silver 
dish of circular form, makers mark 
indistinct, Birmingham 1902,  
d. 15.5 cm, 4 ozs  
*with engraving relating to RMS 
Karma £60 - £100

303   An early 20th century 
silver Christening mug with 
pierced decoration, maker D&B, 
Birmingham 1929, h. 17 cm, 3 ozs 
£40 - £60

304   A Victorian silver easel-back 
desk timepiece of horses hoof 
design, the gilt dial with black 
Roman numerals and thermometer 
section, maker CA CA, London 
1883, h. 13.5 cm £500 - £700

305   A George III silver tankard 
of slender ribbed cylindrical form, 
maker SH, London 1805, h. 18.5 cm, 
21 ozs £400 - £600

306   A Victorian silver hip flask of 
cushioned oval form with bayonet 
fastening, maker JG, Birmingham 
1895, l. 12 cm, 3 ozs £50 - £80

307   An early 20th century silver 
meshlink purse, the clasp set 
a pair of cabochon sapphires, 
import marks, clasp w. 17 cm, 7 ozs 
£150 - £200

308   A silver cream jug with 
repousse foliate decorated, maker 
SI Ltd., Chester hallmark rubbed, 
h. 10 cm, together with two silver 
napkin rings, overall 3.2 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

309   A silver letter opener with 
engine turned handle, maker DP, 
Birmingham 1987, l. 15 cm, boxed 
£20 - £30

310   An early 20th century silver 
two handled porringer, maker (?)
HM, Birmingham 1922, w. 14.5 cm, 
together with a Mappin & Webb 
spoon, London 1922, overall 4.2 ozs 
(2) £80 - £120

311   A silver page marker modelled 
as an owl, import marks, l. 9 cm 
£30 - £50

312   A pair of Edwardian silver 
napkin rings of slanted form, Walker 
& Hall, Sheffield 1909, 2.6 ozs (2) 
£30 - £50

313   A silver snuff box of rectangular 
form, maker TD&S, Birmingham 
1945, l. 7.5 cm, 2.4 ozs £40 - £60

314   A pair of novelty silver chip 
forks, maker B&Co., Birmingham 
2006, l. 8.5 cm, boxed £30 - £50

315   A set of six small stamped silver 
dishes of flowerhead form, maker 
SML, Birmingham 1928, d. 7 cm,  
2.2 ozs (6) £40 - £60

304

305

306

307

312

311

301 (detail)
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316   Two Polish Mint silver medals 
commemorating the Karekin I 
Education Centre and ‘Blessing of 
the Holy Chrism 2015’, both boxed 
and with certificates (2) £30 - £50

317   A Tiffany & Co. silver ballpoint 
pen, l. 8.5 cm and cottage shaped 
keyring, with box and pouch (2) 
£30 - £50

318   A pair of Deakin & Francis silver 
and blue enamelled cufflinks of oval 
form, and a silver note clip by Dunhill, 
both boxed (2) £30 - £50

319   A silver three piece cruet set 
of tapered form, Viners, Sheffield 
1948, 7.7 ozs, cased £80 - £120

320   A silver letter opener, Carrs, 
Sheffield 2000, l. 20 cm, a silver 
inkwell, a silver handled magnifying 
glass and a silver handled letter 
opener, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 2.8 ozs (4) 
£60 - £100

321   A Victorian Christening set 
comprising an engraved fork and 
matching spoon, maker CJR, 
Newcastle 1857, 2.3 ozs, cased 
£80 - £120

322   A set of six silver seal end 
teaspoons, maker TB&S, London 
1940, 1.4 ozs, cased £30 - £50

323   A George III silver fish slice 
blade, maker HS, London 1804 and 
a similar silver blade, overall 5.8 ozs, 
together with a pair of metalware 
pommels (4) £100 - £150

324   A small silver dish 
commemorating the coronation 
of Queen Elizabeth II, maker CJV, 
London 1952, d. 9.5 cm, a silver 
ashtray, a fine silver chain and a 
metalware posy brooch, overall  
2.4 ozs (4) £50 - £80

325   A group of silver comprising a David Andersen 
enamelled teaspoon, a thimble, two small photograph 
frames and a pin box, various dates and makers (5) 
£30 - £50

326   A group of Georgian and later silver flatware 
comprising four forks, a dessert spoon and a caddy 
spoon, various dates and makers, overall 9 ozs (6) 
£150 - £200

327   A silver charm bracelet, an expanding silver 
Christening bracelet and a Queen Elizabeth II 
metalware medallion (3) £30 - £50

328   A set of six silver Victorian pierced silver napkin 
rings, maker RH, London 1873, overall 4.8 ozs (6) 
£60 - £100

329   A mixed group of silver and metalware comprising 
a pair of hairbrushes, an inkwell, a bon bon basket, four 
egg timers and a vesta, various dates and makers, 
together with a pair of plated sugar tongs and an oval 
locket (qty) £40 - £60

330   An early 20th century silver two handled sugar 
bowl and matching cream jug, maker TB&S, Sheffield 
1912, overall 9.6 ozs (2) £150 - £200

331   A Victorian silver hot water jug of ovoid form, 
makers mark indistinct, Birmingham 1897, h. 16 cm,  
10.9 ozs £150 - £200

321 322
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332   An early 20th century silver coffee pot of tapered 
form, Birmingham 1914, h. 20.5 cm, 12 ozs £150 - £200

333   A Swedish silver two handled sugar bowl, w. 14 cm, 
and a matching cream jug, overall 6.8 ozs (2) £80 - £120

334   A small Swedish hammered silver vase of flared 
form, h. 6 cm and a small bowl, d. 12 cm, overall 5 ozs (2) 
£80 - £120

335   A graduated pair of Swedish hammered silver 
vases of flared form, each on three ball feet, max  
h, 10 cm, overall 10 ozs (2) £150 - £200

336   A hammered Swedish silver tazza/bon bon dish of 
oval form, h. 10 cm, 5 ozs £60 - £100

337   A harlequin suite of Swedish flatware comprising: 
3 x table spoons, 1 x sauce ladel, 1 x dessert fork,  
5 x cake forks, 2 x dessert spoons, 16 x tea spoons,  
12 x coffee spoons and 5 x demitasse spoons, overall 
31.2 ozs (qty) £400 - £600

338   A group of Swedish and other silver flatware 
including various table spoons, forks etc., overall  
21.3 ozs (qty) £300 - £400

339   Three Swedish silver sifting 
spoons, max l. 22 cm and a sauce 
ladle, overall 4.9 ozs (4) £60 - £100

340   A small group of Swedish silver 
comprising a pair of grape scissors, 
a hammer spoon, a scuttle spoon 
and six further spoons, overall  
4.2 ozs (qty) £60 - £100

341   A George III silver shell bowl 
caddy spoon, maker IT, Birmingham 
1817, l. 6.5 cm, a further caddy spoon 
and five silver teaspoons, various 
dates and makers, overall 1.5 ozs (7) 
£30 - £50

342   A set of twelve Swedish shell 
end teaspoons, cased and a pair of 
commemorative football spoons, 
overall 4.4 ozs, both cased (2 x sets) 
£60 - £100

343   A set of six Swedish silver 
dessert forks and spoons, overall 
17.7 ozs, cased £220 - £250

344   A Victorian silver three piece 
tea service of urn shaped form, 
maker HW&Co., Sheffield 1881, 
teapot h. 26.5 cm, overall 38.2 ozs 
(3) £500 - £700

345   A silver dredger of traditional 
form, Mappin & Webb, Birmingham 
1939, h. 17.5 cm, 7.8 ozs £100 - £150

346   A silver dredger of traditional 
slender form, Mappin & Webb, 
Birmingham 1940. h. 18.5 cm, 5.3 ozs 
£70 - £90

347   A silver and parcel gilt two 
handled sugar bowl, hallmarks 
indistinct, w. 14.5 cm, 5.2 ozs 
£50 - £80

336
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348   A pair of late Victorian stamped 
silver dishes of oval form, maker JR, 
Sheffield 1899, w. 18.5 cm, overall  
4.1 ozs (2) £60 - £100

349   A pair of Victorian silver sugar 
nips, maker HW&Co., Sheffield 1879, 
l. 11 cm £20 - £30

350   A Continental silver caddy 
spoon with conquistador handle,  
l. 12.5 cm, 2 ozs £50 - £80

351   A silver plated two pint jug of 
naturalistic form, maker Joseph 
Rogers & Son, h. 23 cm £10 - £20

352   A William IV silver and parcel 
gilt coronation beaker depicting 
a portrait of the King and Queen, 
maker WB, London 1836, h. 10.5 cm, 
5.6 ozs £100 - £150

353   A silver tankard of plain 
bulbous form, Viners, 1956,  
h. 12.5 cm, 11.1 ozs £180 - £220

354   A pair of silver candlesticks of 
typical form, FHA&H, Birmingham 
1957, h. 15.5 cm, loaded (2) £40 - £60

355   A pierced silver two bottle 
desk stand of serpentine form, 
bottles maker WA, Birmingham 
1902, stand hallmarks well rubbed, 
w. 22 cm, weighable silver 3.7 ozs 
£50 - £80

356   An early 20th century silver 
cream jug of spherical form, maker 
GNRH, Chester 1911, h. 8 cm, 3.6 ozs 
£50 - £80

357   A George III silver cream jug, maker CE, London 
1811, h. 9.5 cm and a miniature silver jug, overall 3.6 ozs 
(2) £50 - £80

358   A Victorian silver coffee can and saucer, maker 
EH, London 1893, saucer d. 10 cm, overall 3.2 ozs (2) 
£60 - £100

359   A silver cigarette case of cushioned rectangular 
form, maker JH, Birmingham 1911, l. 8.5 cm, together 
with a cylindrical silver box, overall 5 ozs (2) £80 - £120

360   A pair of silver mounted oak wine coasters of 
typical form, maker AS, Birmingham 1991, d. 13.5 cm (2) 
£80 - £120

361   A George III silver old English pattern sifting spoon, 
maker WE WF WC, London 1810, l. 15 cm and a further 
silver sifting spoon, overall 3 ozs (2) £60 - £100

362   An early 20th century silver engine turned five 
piece dressing table set, maker S&B, Birmingham 1915, 
together with a later comb (6) £60 - £100

363   A silver shell shaped butter dish, maker GH, 
Sheffield 1919, l. 11 cm, a silver goblet and a silver 
mounted oil dispenser/whisky noggin, weighable silver 
4.7 ozs (3)  £80 - £120

364   A mixed group of silver comprising a pair of 
sugar tongs, a sauce ladle, five teaspoons, five salts, a 
butter knife and a sixpence, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 4.8 ozs (qty) £80 - £120

365   A group of silver caddy spoons and scuttles 
including an Ayrshire Cattle Breeders’ Association 
example and a Danish hammered example, various 
dates and makers, weighable silver 2.3 ozs (6) £50 - £80

350 352
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366   A silver engine turned 
propelling pencil, Sampson Mordan 
& Co., London 1939, 11.5 cm, a bridge 
pencil and three fountain pens (5) 
£60 - £100

367   A pair of Edwardian silver 
candlesticks of canted form, maker 
WF AF, Sheffield 1905, h. 21 cm, 
loaded (2) £80 - £120

368   A pair of early 20th century 
silver candlesticks of faceted form, 
maker TAS, Sheffield 1912, h. 15 cm, 
loaded (2) £80 - £120

369   An early 20th century silver 
spill vase of urn shaped form with 
lions mask handles, maker W&FR, 
Birmingham 1915, h. 18 cm, loaded 
£50 - £80

370   A Japanese Export metalware 
tea caddy repousse decorated 
with cherry blossom in full bloom,  
h. 15 cm, 8.7 ozs £150 - £200

371   Five silver mounted scent 
bottles including a Wedgwood 
jasperware example, l. 8.5 cm (5) 
£50 - £80

372   A set of four Chinese Export 
metalware teaspoons and four 
Continental teaspoons, overall  
2.4 ozs (8) £40 - £60

373   A silver sauce boat with leaf 
capped c-scroll handle, maker D&F, 
Birmingham 1939, together with 
five silver tea and other spoons, 
overall 5.3 ozs (6) £80 - £120

374   A George III silver meat skewer 
of typical form, Solomon Hougham, 
(?)London 1794, l. 32 cm, 3 ozs 
£80 - £120

375   A Scottish silver mounted 
inkwell of square form, Hamilton & 
Inches, Edinburgh 1925, w. 6.5 cm 
£30 - £50

376   A late Victorian silver cream jug 
with gadrooned decoration, makers 
mark indistinct, Birmingham 1899,  
h. 5.5 cm, 1.8 ozs £50 - £80

377   A small Edwardian stamped 
silver basket with swing handle, 
maker WA, Birmingham 1901,  
w. 16.5 cm, 2.3 ozs £50 - £80

378   Ten silver and metalware thimbles including two 
Charles Horner examples, one with owl decoration and 
seven others, various dates and makers (10) £50 - £80

379   An early 19th century silver caddy spoon with 
engraved bowl, George Unite, Birmingham hallmark 
indistinct, l. 9 cm £30 - £50

380   A George III silver scuttle caddy spoon with 
mother of pearl handled, maker WP, Birmingham 1808, 
l. 11 cm £40 - £60

381   An early Victorian silver fiddle pattern caddy 
spoon, makers mark indistinct, Birmingham 1839,  
l. 9.5 cm £30 - £50

382   An early 20th century silver sauce boat of typical 
form, maker S Ltd., Birmingham 1932, w. 15 cm, 4.1 ozs 
£100 - £150

383   A set of four Bombay Duck demitasse spoons, 
each with a clear lustre end, boxed £20 - £30

384   A pair of Edwardian silver candlesticks of 
columnar form, makers mark indistinct, Birmingham 
1906, h. 11.5 cm, loaded (2) £40 - £60

385   An Edwardian engraved silver double ended 
vesta/sovereign case, maker FJK, Birmingham 1901, 
l. 6.5 cm, together with a metalware pencil sleeve and 
two whistles, one modelled as a dogs head, overall  
1.9 ozs (4) £50 - £80

386   A silver bookmark of heart shaped form, maker 
AN, London 1985, l. 4 cm, two silver napkin rings and an 
ingot type pendant necklace (4) £30 - £50

387   A Victorian silver pin dish of circular form, maker 
HS, Sheffield 1883, d. 11.5 cm, 1.8 ozs £30 - £50
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388   A George III silver fiddle pattern table spoon, 
maker WE WF WC, London 1814, l. 21 cm and two silver 
teaspoons, overall 3 ozs (3) £40 - £60

389   A silver backed engine turned hand mirror and 
hairbrush, maker CSG Co., Birmingham 1933/34 (2) 
£20 - £30

390   A novelty silver pin cushion modelled as a brogue, 
maker SB&S Ltd., Birmingham 1913, l. 12.5 cm, together 
with a further cushion in the form of a boot (2) £50 - £80

391   A novelty silver pin cushion modelled as a shoe 
with upturned toe, maker N&H, Chester 1902, l, 8 cm, 
together with three further silver and metalware pin 
cushions, each in the form of a shoe (4) £80 - £120

392   Two novelty metalware pin cushions modelled as 
an elephant and a pig, max h. 3.5 cm (2) £30 - £50

393   A novelty silver pin cushion modelled as a canoe, 
Chester 1917, l. 13 cm, together with two metalware 
basket pin cushions (3) £30 - £50

394   A novelty silver pin cushion modelled as a chick 
emerging from its shell, Chester 1913, h. 4 cm, together 
with a metalware example in the form of a swan (2) 
£40 - £60

395   A Victorian silver string container of urn shaped 
form, maker WC, London 1891, h. 9 cm, 5.6 ozs 
£100 - £150

396   A mixed group of silver 
comprising a hand mirror, a pair 
of sugar nips, a teaspoon, a 
child’s pusher and a match/string 
case, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 2 ozs (5) £60 - £100

397   A Victorian silver fiddle pattern 
sifting spoon, maker JS, Exeter 
1860, a further silver spoon and a tea 
strainer, overall 3.4 ozs (3) £50 - £80

398   A late Victorian silver sauce 
boat with c-scroll handle, maker 
GU, Birmingham 1897, l. 3.5 cm,  
2.7 ozs £40 - £60

399   A silver three piece tea service 
of typical form, maker SB&S Ltd., 
Birmingham 1933, 41.8 ozs (3) 
£600 - £800

400   A collection of silver, 
metalware and base metal 
thimbles, housed within a glass 
cabinet (approx. 50) £80 - £120

401   A pair of silver thimbles 
modelled as King & Queen, C&CC, 
London 1986, each housed within 
a wooden castellated box (2) 
£40 - £60

402   A silver three piece tea service 
of typical form, maker SB&S Ltd. 
Birmingham 1940, Chester 1933, 
24.8 ozs (3) £400 - £600

403   A silver sugar bowl with ring 
handles, James Dixon, Sheffield 
1923, w. 12.5 cm, 7.8 ozs £120 - £150
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404   A group of four silver napkin rings including a 
square example, various dates and makers, overall  
3.3 ozs (4) £50 - £80

405   A pierced silver coaster with frosted glass liner, 
maker S Ltd., Birmingham 1941, d. 9.5 cm, 1.3 ozs 
£30 - £50

406   A group of silver and metalware comprising a 
stamped silver dish, two decanter labels, three spoons 
and a cake slice, various dates and makers, weighable 
silver 3.6 ozs (7) £60 - £100

407   A set of six silver teaspoons, Birmingham 1928, 
a set of silver bean end coffee spoons and a set of six 
silver cocktail sticks, all cased (3 x cases) £50 - £80

408   A pair of Victorian silver tankards of barrel 
form, maker RH, London 1868, h. 10.5 cm, 17.1 ozs (2) 
£250 - £350

409   A George III silver cream jug of helmet form, 
makers mark indistinct, London 1797, h. 12.5 cm, 2.6 ozs 
£80 - £120

410   A Victorian silver and parcel gilt goblet of thistle 
form, maker CTF GF, London 1848, h. 14.5 cm, 5.4 ozs 
£80 - £120

411   A Norwegian silver pendant/brooch of stylised sail 
form by David Andersen, l. 5 cm £100 - £150

412   A silver hinged bracelet with filigree buckle design, 
internal w. 5.5 cm, 1.6 ozs £30 - £50

413   A novelty silver pin cushion 
mount modelled as a standing pig, 
Birmingham 1910, l. 5.5 cm £30 - £50

414   A set of six seal end coffee 
spoons, maker CB&S, Sheffield 
1925, cased and a silver mounted 
oak pepper mill (2) £30 - £50

415   A group of Georgian and 
later silver flatware including table 
spoons, dessert spoons, teaspoons, 
salt spoons and caddy spoons, 
various dates and makers, overall 
25.5 ozs, together with a pair of 
silver plated table spoons (qty) 
£400 - £600

416   A harlequin suite of Victorian 
and later silver fiddle and shell 
pattern flatware comprising: 14 x 
table spoons, 12 x table forks, 12 x 
table knives, 12 x dessert spoons,  
11 x dessert forks, 12 x butter knives, 
6 x teaspoons, 6 x coffee spoons 
and 2 x sauce ladles, various dates 
and makers, weighable silver  
107.3 ozs (qty) £1800 - £2200

417   A Victorian silver and parcel 
gilt box of shell form, maker H&A, 
Birmingham 1889, w. 13.5 cm, 6 ozs 
£100 - £150

418   A silver cream jug with c-scroll 
handle on three outswept feet, 
maker DF, London 1928, h. 9.5 cm, 
2.5 ozs £40 - £60

419   A silver beaker of slender flared 
form, engraved ‘Here’s a health unto 
His Majesty, 1910-1935’, maker W&W, 
London 1935, 4.4 ozs £80 - £120

420   A silver capstan style inkwell, 
Cooper Bros., London 1923, d. 8 cm, 
loaded £60 - £100

421   A near pair of early 20th 
century silver goblets engraved 
with foliate swags, maker WB Ltd., 
Birmingham 1911/12, h. 16.5 cm,  
6.2 ozs (2) £100 - £150

422   A set of six silver and 
enamelled coffee spoons, each with 
flowerhead decoration, maker JRA 
Co. Ltd., Birmingham 1937, cased 
£30 - £50
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423   A set of six silver ‘La Regence’ 
pattern teaspoons and matching 
sugar tongs, Walker & Hall, Sheffield 
1911, 3.3 ozs, cased £40 - £60

424   A set of six Victorian silver 
apostle spoons, maker HW, Sheffield 
1889, together with a further apostle 
spoon, overall 2.5 ozs, cased 
£30 - £50

425   A set of four George III silver 
and parcel gilt teaspoons with later 
brightcut engraving, Peter, Ann and 
William Bateman, London 1804,  
1.6 ozs (4) £30 - £50

426   A pair of Victorian silver salts 
of shell fork, together with matching 
spoons, maker WHL, Birmingham 
1894 and a further pair of silver salts 
of octagonal form, overall 1.7 ozs, 
both cased (2 x cases) £40 - £60

427   A Victorian silver Christening 
fork and spoon, maker H&T, 
Birmingham 1867 and two sets of 
six silver handled butter knives, all 
cased (3 x cases) £60 - £100

428   An Edwardian silver bachelors’ 
tea service with acanthus leaf 
decoration, maker JMB, Chester 
1901, overall 10 ozs (3) £180 - £220

429   A pair of Continental 
metalware wall pockets of shoe 
design, l. 9 cm, 4.2 ozs (2) £40 - £60

430   A metalware parcel gilt caddy 
spoon of shell design with faux 
pearl decoration, l. 10 cm £20 - £30

431   A George IV silver shovel 
caddy spoon, maker TM, 
Birmingham 1824, l. 9.5 cm 
£20 - £30

432   A silver caddy spoon with shell 
bowl, maker FM, Sheffield 1969,  
l. 7.5 cm, a further caddy spoon and 
an apostle sifting spoon, overall  
1.5 ozs (3) £30 - £50

433   A silver pin dish of circular form 
with engraved border, maker HE 
Ltd., Sheffield 1931, d. 11.5 cm, 3.9 ozs 
£60 - £100

434   A silver engine turned cigarette 
case of square form, maker SB&S 
Ltd., Chester 1928, l. 8 cm, 3.9 ozs 
£60 - £100

435   A set of five Victorian Kings 
pattern dessert forks and spoons, 
maker RS, London 1894, 19.8 ozs 
(10) £300 - £400

436   Three silver napkin rings, 
various dates and makers, together 
with an Oriental Export hammered 
metalware bowl, d. 6 cm, overall  
3.9 ozs (4) £50 - £80

437   A metalware water jug of 
naturalistic form, h. 18 cm, a small 
vase, a tastevin, two cream jugs and 
a sugar bowl (6) £50 - £80

438   A miniature silver five piece 
tea service, maker JR, Birmingham 
1950’s, tray w. 10 cm, overall 2 ozs (5) 
£40 - £60

439   An Edwardian silver letter 
opener with openwork design, 
maker C&M, London 1903,  
l. 13.5 cm, an ingot pendant, a shell 
pill box and a modern enamelled 
dish and spoon, overall 2.6 ozs (5) 
£40 - £60

440   A pair of fiddle and shell 
pattern sugar tongs, maker GA, 
London 1866, l. 14.5 cm, and a 
further pair of silver tongs, overall 
3.6 ozs (2) £50 - £80

441   Two George III silver and 
parcel gilt old English pattern berry 
spoons, London 1808 and 1816,  
l. 22 cm, 3.5 ozs (2) £60 - £100

442   Three Georgian silver table 
spoons, a dessert spoon and 
a sauce ladle, various dates 
and makers, overall 7.6 ozs (5) 
£100 - £150

443   A mixed group of silver 
including a Kings pattern dessert 
spoon, various tea and coffee 
spoons, a windmill spoon, butter 
knife etc., various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 13.3 ozs (qty) 
£200 - £300

444   A pair of George III silver 
covered entrée dishes of gadrooned 
cushioned form, each with a hart 
finial, William Frisbee, London 
1801, w. 24 cm, overall 75.8 ozs (2) 
£2500 - £3000
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445   A pair of George II silver 
sauce boats, each with a leaf 
capped handle on three scalloped 
feet, William Robertson, London 
1756, l. 19.5 cm, overall 24.5 ozs (2) 
£800 - £1200

446   A Queen Anne silver rats tail 
dessert spoon, William Scarlett, 
London 1702, l. 20 cm, 1.9 ozs 
£80 - £120

447   A pair of Victorian silver and 
parcel gilt salts of bun shaped form, 
each on three hoof feet, maker AC, 
London 1860, d. 8.5 cm, together 
with a pair of salt spoons, overall 6.6 
ozs (4) £120 - £150

448   A Georgian silver milk jug 
of typical form on four ball feet, 
London hallmarks indistinct, w. 
14.5 cm, together with a pair of 
silver sugar nips, overall 6 ozs (2) 
£120 - £150

454   Two George III cartwheel penny’s, each dated 
1797 (2) £40 - £50

455   A collection of 19th century and later silver coinage 
including shillings, half crowns etc., mostly pre-1920, 
approx. 39.6 ozs (qty) £600 - £800

456   A collection of early century part silver coinage 
including shillings, half crowns etc., mostly 1920-1946, 
approx. 26.3 ozs (qty) £200 - £300

457   A set of four consecutive Bank of England £50 
notes, David Somerset, serial nos. A12 708051-708054 
£300 - £400

445

451   A Windsor Collection Jubilee 
Monarch gold half crown £80 - £120

452   A London Mint 2002 
Commonwealth Golden Jubilee 
four coin maundy set, boxed 
£30 - £50

453   A group of coinage sets 
including Isle of Man Decimal Proof 
Set 1971, First World War Circulating 
Coinage Set, GB 1938 set, GB 1944 
set, six cased New Zealand dollars, 
Cayman Islands Proof Set etc. (Qty) 
£80 - £120

447

458   A Royal Mint Queen Victoria Historic Crowns 
three coin set, cased and with certificate £100 - £150

459   A London Mint Office set of four maundy coins of 
Queen Victoria, young portrait (1838-1887), cased and 
with certificate £30 - £50

460   Four Royal Mint silver coins commemorating The 
Sapphire Jubilee, The Platinum Wedding, The 65th 
Anniversary of the Coronation of QEII and the Silver 
Jubilee, all boxed (4) £60 - £100

461   A Westminster Inaugural silver £1 two-coin set, 
boxed and with certificate £20 - £30
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134	 £45
135	 £10
136	 £65
137	 £500
138	 £240
139	 £180
140	 £140

141	 £340
143	 £30
144	 £340
145	 £200
146	 £1100
148	 £55
149	 £50
150	 £26
151	 £130
152	 £85
153	 £160
154	 £170
155	 £180
156	 £200
157	 £150
158	 £60
159	 £45
160	 £120
161	 £130
162	 £220
163	 £65
164	 £380
165	 £260
166	 £2600
167	 £120
168	 £40
169	 £110
170	 £40
172	 £1800
173	 £1400
174	 £340
175	 £150
177	 £45
180	 £150
181	 £50
182	 £50
183	 £200
184	 £14
185	 £55

186	 £30
187	 £30
188	 £20
189	 £28
190	 £35
191	 £110
192	 £30
193	 £40
201	 £130
202	 £85
203	 £65
204	 £85
205	 £50
206	 £80
207	 £75
208	 £85
209	 £65
210	 £130
211	 £24
212	 £65
213	 £50
214	 £50
215	 £120
216	 £130
217	 £40
218	 £45
219	 £110
220	 £30
221	 £45
222	 £60
223	 £40
224	 £55
225	 £50
226	 £85
227	 £65
228	 £55
229	 £90
230	 £60
231	 £120

232	 £90
233	 £45
234	 £80
235	 £50
236	 £75
237	 £70
238	 £140
239	 £40
240	 £100
241	 £45
242	 £220
243	 £30
244	 £70
245	 £60
246	 £50
247	 £60
249	 £18
250	 £60
251	 £90
252	 £75
253	 £75
254	 £70
255	 £140
256	 £170
257	 £95
258	 £130
259	 £95
260	 £220
261	 £110
262	 £100
263	 £100
264	 £320
265	 £100
266	 £65
276	 £65
277	 £85
278	 £100
279	 £360
280	 £180

281	 £220
282	 £90
283	 £85
284	 £110
285	 £75
286	 £45
287	 £35
288	 £120
289	 £65
290	 £80
291	 £80
292	 £100
293	 £50
294	 £75
295	 £190
296	 £70
297	 £120
298	 £85
299	 £220
300	 £240
301	 £1750
302	 £3450
303	 £1350
304	 £140
305	 £220
306	 £340
307	 £260
308	 £300
309	 £110
310	 £85
311	 £500
312	 £85
313	 £95
314	 £55
315	 £110
316	 £1200
317	 £180
318	 £120
319	 £110

1	 £190
2	 £95
3	 £70
4	 £65
5	 £70
6	 £130
7	 £35
8	 £90
9	 £12
10	 £130
11	 £85
12	 £220
13	 £320
14	 £150
15	 £1200
16	 £85
17	 £110
18	 £95
20	 £110
21	 £35
22	 £280
23	 £50
24	 £95
25	 £130
26	 £28
27	 £45
28	 £220
29	 £20
30	 £300
32	 £800
33	 £70
34	 £130
35	 £300
36	 £110
37	 £170
38	 £120
39	 £280
41	 £85
44	 £14

462   A Victorian double florin 
specimen set: 1887, 1888, 1889 & 
1890, cased £80 - £120

463   A Queen Victorian seven-coin 
set dated 1887, cased £80 - £120

464   A Queen Elizabeth II ten-coin 
coronation set dated 1953, cased 
and a 1965 part set (2 x cases) 
£40 - £60

465   An album of Victorian silver 
and copper pre-decimal coinage 
including florins, shillings, pennies 
etc., mostly dating from 1838-1884 
(qty) £150 - £200

466   An album of early 20th century 
silver, part silver and copper pre-
decimal coinage including florins, 
shillings, pennies etc., mostly dating 
from 1911-1935 (qty) £80 - £120

467   An album of early 20th century 
silver, part silver and copper pre-
decimal coinage including florins, 
shillings, pennies etc., mostly dating 
from 1902-1936 (qty) £80 - £120

468   An album of 20th century 
silver, part silver, base metal and 
copper pre-decimal coinage 
including florins, shillings, pennies 
etc., mostly dating from 1911-1966 
(qty) £40 - £60

469   An album of 20th century part 
silver, base metal and copper pre-
decimal coinage including florins, 
shillings, pennies etc., mostly dating 
from 1937-1970 (qty) £40 - £60

470   An album of Victorian and later 
silver, part silver, base metal and 
copper pre-decimal coinage, mixed 
dates (qty) £100 - £150

471   An album of Victorian and 
later copper pre-decimal coinage, 
including some loose sheets, mixed 
dates (qty) £30 - £50

472   Ten Bank of England 
£10 notes, John Page, some 
consecutive numbers: C42 
705806-705807, C41 777546-
777548 and others (10) £250 - £350

473   A group of pre-decimal and 
later coinage including sixty-five 
silver threepence pieces, a Festival 
of Britain crown, Tower Mint 
medallions, other coins, banknotes 
etc. (qty) £80 - £120

472



60 |  Hammer Prices - October 2025
November 2025  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

360	 £280
361	 £420
362	 £240
363	 £320
364	 £80
365	 £550
366	 £170
367	 £100
368	 £190
369	 £180
370	 £380
371	 £360
372	 £80
373	 £150
374	 £300
375	 £320
376	 £200
377	 £200
378	 £220
379	 £240
380	 £260
381	 £110
382	 £170
383	 £160
384	 £140
385	 £60
386	 £240
387	 £90
388	 £200
389	 £140
390	 £140
391	 £180
392	 £110
393	 £70
394	 £110
395	 £80
396	 £190
397	 £90
398	 £130

399	 £90
400	 £140
401	 £580
402	 £555
403	 £560
404	 £555
405	 £570
406	 £560
407	 £555
408	 £555
409	 £560
410	 £560
411	 £560
412	 £555
413	 £560
414	 £555
415	 £560
416	 £560
417	 £555
418	 £555
419	 £560
420	 £560
421	 £560
422	 £570
423	 £565
424	 £560
425	 £560
426	 £560
427	 £560
428	 £560
429	 £555
430	 £570
431	 £555
432	 £555
433	 £560
434	 £560
435	 £555
436	 £555
437	 £560

438	 £555
439	 £555
440	 £560
441	 £555
442	 £555
443	 £560
444	 £555
445	 £555
446	 £560
447	 £560
448	 £560
449	 £560
450	 £555
451	 £585
452	 £580
453	 £280
454	 £280
455	 £555
456	 £555
457	 £22
458	 £140
460	 £380
461	 £50
462	 £180
463	 £70
464	 £1030
465	 £140
466	 £100
467	 £110
468	 £130
469	 £90
470	 £400
471	 £120
472	 £40
473	 £40
474	 £95
475	 £120
476	 £95
477	 £140

478	 £340
479	 £110
480	 £240
481	 £340
482	 £60
483	 £85
484	 £60
485	 £160
486	 £70
487	 £70
488	 £170
489	 £130
490	 £140
491	 £40
492	 £150
493	 £200
494	 £160
495	 £110
496	 £220
497	 £75
498	 £320
499	 £80
500	 £65
501	 £70
502	 £85
503	 £85
504	 £110
505	 £90
506	 £300
507	 £260
508	 £440
509	 £200
510	 £190
511	 £240
512	 £140
513	 £220
514	 £300
515	 £1250
516	 £190

517	 £90
518	 £80
519	 £80
520	 £85
521	 £85
522	 £75
523	 £90
524	 £100
525	 £110
526	 £50
527	 £130
528	 £80
529	 £320
530	 £55
531	 £80
532	 £160
533	 £120
534	 £130
535	 £120
536	 £100
537	 £150
538	 £100
539	 £400
541	 £180
542	 £340
543	 £220
544	 £220
545	 £170
546	 £85
547	 £160
548	 £140
549	 £100
550	 £75
551	 £340
552	 £160
553	 £170
554	 £220
555	 £480
556	 £260

557	 £190
558	 £260
559	 £55
560	 £260
561	 £560
562	 £560
563	 £560
564	 £560
565	 £560
566	 £560
567	 £560
568	 £560
569	 £560
570	 £560
571	 £565
572	 £560
573	 £560
574	 £565
575	 £565
576	 £200

320	 £130
321	 £100
322	 £160
323	 £210
324	 £130
325	 £85
326	 £120
327	 £280
328	 £750
329	 £75
330	 £50
331	 £80
332	 £75
333	 £60
334	 £100
335	 £110
336	 £80
337	 £35
338	 £520
339	 £220
340	 £120
341	 £80
342	 £65
343	 £75
344	 £520
346	 £380
347	 £65
348	 £420
349	 £80
350	 £120
351	 £190
352	 £150
353	 £160
354	 £220
355	 £170
356	 £260
357	 £90
358	 £110
359	 £130


